Docusign Envelope ID: ED1DA01C-FA81-4A6B-94B1-77E5A3B75254

Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building

Contract Modification Document 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75071
972-548-4165
Vendor: City of Nevada Contract No. 10108-09
F4EFMB Contract: Interlocal Agreement, Animal Control
Nevada, 1X 75073 and Animal Shelter Services,
City of Nevada
YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATION TO THIS CONTRACT
Item #1 As provided in section 5.0 of the original agreement, the contract will be renewed for a period of one (1) year,

beginning October 1, 2024, through and including September 30, 2025, at the rate specified below.

item #2 Referencing section 3.1 of the original agreement, in consideration for the performance of the animal
control and animal shelter services detailed in Exhibit A" by County, District, or the Developer on behalf of the
District, agrees to make payment to the County in the amount listed below for this contract period only.

Total Amount for fiscal year 2025: $3,125.00 Sheiter: $1.550.00 and Control: $1,575.00

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in
writing signed by both parties.

Amendment No. 16 has been accepted and authorized on __09/09/24 by authority of the Collin County Commissioners Court
by Court Order No. 2024-861-09-09 , to be effective on October 1, 2024.

ACCEPTED BY:
DocuSigned by:
IGNATORE 711 |
- Michelle Charnoski, NIGP-CPP, CPPB
{ {Print Name)
TIMLE: P | T
16/2024

DATE:




HISTORICAL INFORMATION

Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment

No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.

O N O] O B WIN| —

Al alal alalal -l
DO DWW N =|O

Awarded by Court Order No.

Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.

2006-877-09-26

2007-908-10-09

2008-892-10-14

2009-706-09-14

2010-961-11-15

2011-683-09-19

2012-951-12-17

2014-011-01-06

2014-999-12-15

2016-026-01-04

2017-040-01-23

2018-013-01-08

2021-326-04-12

2021-1058-10-25

2022-1048-10-03

2023-957-10-02

Summary
Summary
Summary
Summary
Summary
Summary
Summary
Summary
Summary
Summary
Summary
Summary
Summary
Summary
Summary

Court Order No.  2024-861-09-09 __ Summary

One year Renewal, fees updated

One year Renewal, fees updated

One year Renewal, fees updated

One year Renewal, fees updated

One year Renewal, fees updated

One year Renewal, fees updated

One year Renewal, fees updated

One year Renewal, fees updated

One year Renewal, fees updated

One year Renewal, fees updated

One year Renewal, fees updated

One year Renewal, fees updated, Added Force Majeure

One year Renewal, fees updated

One year Renewal, fees updated

One year Renewal, fees updated

One year Renewal, fees updated




‘pauIquiod sapius Jsjjews pue Jabie| ayj 1o} Junowe pajjiq [e}o} 8y} S |Bjo) puels)

10} syjuauiysnipy ssa

§62'9¢ $

0007 $  'ON aNIA duhisjy uep
000C S T "ON QNIA 21ulod eljousey
000°C 5 € 'ON NN auhisjy uep
000t S T "ON dNIA Axuno) uyjjo) yuonN
000C S 1 ‘ON QNN Mopea anig
00sC S uo1saM
SLS'T $ epeasN
0€0°6T S sean
0ST'E S uoAe]

*SA uhmuw”mu Ad senpu3 "Jsnipy 210499 wuonnguuon “19d pue O8N
J9jjewg ss97 }S0Q |BJOL SZAL leyded GZA4 pejebpng GZAd

dajeT] pappy / seniju3z Jsjjews

(8€£9°25) $ yoeq -/+ |20 ¥9.'088 $ yorq -/+ |ejoL
LS€'089 $ [enjoy £ZA4 SST'9€ $  sappul Jelews
6TLTZ9 $ pajlig €A 6T0°L16 $ ‘pa|iig [ejoL

1enjay 'sA 3obpng ¢ZAd 104 “1snlpy Jnoyeaig Buiipg sZAd

‘uone|NoeY Juswijsnipe ayj} mojaq 88s ‘sainjipadxa ayj dn anij o} 1eak |easy pasold
Jse| 8y} woy sjuswsnipe ayj Jno joeyqns pue awij 1sje| e je pappe Sefjus pue Sajipus Js|[ews ayj} 10} SJUNOWe JoR[UOD Je)) 8y} Joeqns Junowe pajjiq |ejo} 8y}
186 04 "suoynquiuo) jeyded 1o 000 ‘02$ Bulppe pue seak Buiwoadn sy} 1o) }ebpng Buyelsado peydope ay; Buiye] Aq pajeinojed si sjusw)snipe 8104aq }S09 |Bjo |

$JS0D Juswaoe|day Juawdinb3z |1y/Auy siano) abieyd |ejde) AliesA.,.,

(8c9°29) $ ss2'9g $ 610°L€6 $ 00002 $ 610°LL6 $ %001 siejol
(109'8T) $ 00LTT S TO0v'zoe S SS¥9 S LP6'S6T S %LTTE Auno) uijjo)
(91£'6) $ TIT19 $ 0S6'LST $ TLE'S $ 8LS'PST $ %9897 Jadsoud
(€€L'9) $ seT'y $ 0St'60T $ 9g€C S PITL0T $ %89'TT uo3LdULd
(€60°S) S €0z’ S €6LC8 S 19T $ 97018 S %v8'8 essi|aN
(ovL't) $ €U $ 8ESWY S 156 S 885'cey $ %SL'Y Mmalalled
(z9L'g) $ TIs's AL A4 $ 0v0‘s $ LOV'6ET $ %07'ST eul|a)
(766°S) S 0LLE S 8EV'L6 $ 080T $ 8SE's6 $ %0v0T euuy

ks sapug ‘Jsnipy aiojeq wuonnqujuo "1ad pue O8I

SA 196png €244 lojjews SS9 13S0 [BJOL SZAS lendeo m~>"_o usumﬂ:mwwt sebieud jo %

1o} syuawiisnipy sso

sappu3 jeulbuQ / sepug JabieT

199ysyioM Buljjig jo1uo [ewiuY SZ0Z Ad




‘PAUIqUIOD SBIIUS JBJIRS pue Jable| 8yj Joj JUNnowe pajjiq [2jo} 8y} Si [ejo] puelS)

ozr'ze $ V10L
000'Z $ T 'ON NN duAisjy uep
0007 S T "ON ANIA @3ulod eljousepy
0002 S £ 'ON aNA suAisjy uep
000 S T "ON dNIA Awino) uljjo) yuon
000C $ T 'ON GNIA MOpeay anig
Oom.N w UO1SoM\
0sS'T $ epeAsN
0L6'vT $ sean
00T‘E $ uoae]
[enpy
'sA 396png gZAd pa3o9||0D ‘Isnlpy a1049q wuonnquuo "J8d pue O8N
loj sjusunsnlpy  $894 §ZAd SS9 1509 [B30L SZTAS leyded SZAd pejebpng SZTAd
$897
19}e7 pappy / sannuz J9jjews
syuaunsnipo £zA4 343 ul pa13alfol 3.0 £1°58Y SES BulpI spunf pasnun 3y “uoynguiau) (o) 000093 2y3 Jo Juads SOM LS VIS VES ‘'EZOZ Ad Ul
9€9TS $  uwmayde) /mya
LGLLL $ :@0UBIBYIa £TAS SL8°TTLT $ | :lewdup Joy1vi0L
¥20'CET'T S |endy €ZA4 0TT'ZE S 1sa13u3 J3jjews
SLT6VT'T S ‘pallig €ZA4 S66'VSLT S :paj|ig |eoL
[en}oy ‘sA 1e6png gZA4 4o} 3snlpy noyeasg Bullig STA
00S‘T€ET $ | ¥L9'¥89°1 $ 9£9°CS $ 995'Sy $ SL8'T8LT $ 00009 $ S/8'TeULT $ %001 V101
878'St S | ppIL8T '$ L¥8'S $ 790's $ €S0°86T $ 5999 S [8ET6T $ %IT'TT Auno) uijjod
061'€T S | 8vLLE $ ¥SO'E $ w97 S 9p¥'E0T $ I8P'E $ 59666 $ %08'S Jadsoud
8YE6 S | vEL‘LS $ 911'C $ T€8'T $ €89'1L $ TI'T S 0LT'69 $ %T0v u0133uld
TL0°L s | LgT1S $ T09T $ 98€'T $ vIT'vs $ SI87T $ 66£7S $ %P0'E essi|3
608°CTL S | ¥9s'Les $ €8v'91 S 69TYT $ 9T€'8SS $ 68L'ST S LTS'6ES S %CETE Asuunpiy
€LT'8L S | LEV'99S $ 869'L1 $ 0zTEST $ SS¥'66S $ vL1°0C $ 18¢'6LS S %I9'EE 095144
687'T s | Z6LOT $ /g€ S 76T $ 1TW'IT $ 8¢ S 9€0'TT S %¥9°0 3||InsIawiied
¥08'€ S | €95°4T $ 198 S SvL $ 691'6C $ 86 $ 881'8C S %P9'T MBIAIIRY
99T'ZT S | ss1‘88 $ vSLC $ ¥8ET S €67°€6 S OorT'e S PST06 S %ET'S Bu1|3)
TTE'8 S | 00€‘09 $ ¥881 S 197 $ SI8'€9 S 8YIC $ 19919 S %8S'€ euuy
uoisuedx3 peiig “SA sm_m_“_m".MN Ad 40} pe3a9j09 ‘Jsnlpy ai0)9q wuonnquuoy Jlad pue OgIN  sabieyo
Buipjing 12101 SZAd sjusunsnlpy sseq 004 €ZA4 SS9 150D [EI0L SZTAS lended §ZAd pajebpng §ZA4 09

sanu3 |eulbuQ / sapiug Jabie
}aaysyIoM Buljjig J93j9ys Jewiuy SZ0Z Ad






